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EVENT COMPLETION REPORT 

Please prepare the report signed by the program Secretariat/Program coordinator 

within 10 days of event completion for record. Reports should be 2-4 pages. 

 

SECTION A: Event Detail 

 

Event title: FDP on Outcomes-Based Teaching & Learning (OBTL) 

Starting date of event: 
03-07-2023 to 

07-07-2023 
Duration of Event ( in days) 5 Days 

Name of the event organizing 

School 
Internal Quality Assurance Cell 

Name of the event 

organizing Department 
Internal Quality Assurance Cell 

Sponsor of the Event N/A 

Committee Members: 

Advisor Prof. (Dr.) Sibaram Khara 

Convener Prof. Anubha Vashisht 

Coordinator IQAC Team 

Name of Speaker/s with 

affiliation (If any) 

1. Prof. Furqan Qamar Professor, Centre for Management Studies, 

Jamia Millia Islamia 

2. Prof. Prem Vrat Honorary Professor, IIT Delhi 

3. Prof. C. R. Muthukrishnan Former Deputy Director and Director - in 

- charge, IIT Madras 

4. Prof. Asok De Director, National Institute of Technology Patna 

5. Dr. B. S. Madhukar Advisor, National Assessment & Accreditation 

Council 

6. Prof. (Dr.) Sibaram Khara Vice Chancellor, Sharda University 

7. Prof. P. S. Grover Ex. Director, Delhi University, Director General, 

GGSIP University, Campus Director, KIIT, Gurgaon 

8. Prof. A. N. Siddiqui Associate Professor, Department of Mech 

Engg, Faculty of Engg & Tech, Jamia Millia Islamia 

9. Prof. Dr. Nitin Parashram Gulhane Veermata Jijabai Technological 

Institute, Mumbai 

10. Prof. (Dr.) Parma Nand Dean Academic Affairs Sharda University 

11. Babu Rao Kodali Director at Navayuga Group 

12. Prof. Kanmani Buddhi Professor, B.M.S. College of Engineering 

13. Prof. (Dr.) S. J. Thiruvengadam Thiagarajar College of Engineering, 

Madurai 

14. Mr. Ajay Bhagwat Director, Inpods Ed - Tech for Accreditations & 

Rankings OBE, Delhi 

15. Dr. Rashmi Priyadarshini, Associate Dean & Professor, Electrical 

Electronics and Communication Sharda University 

16. Prof. (Dr.) Anubha Vashisht Director-IQAC Sharda University 

17. Prof. (Dr.) Mridul Dharwal Professor of Economics, Director 

International Accreditation and Ranking 
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SECTION B: Event report and reflection 

1. Event objectives- 

The objective of this faculty development programme is to nurture the philosophy of Outcome-Based 

Education (OBE) and build the capacity and competencies of the faculty members in the teaching-

learning system of the university. 

The development and implementation of good academic processes in an institutionalized manner by 

involving all stakeholders for continuous improvement are paramount in assuring the quality of the 

programmes. 

The faculty development programme will have sufficient discussions, deliberations in a case study 

approach, and provides a hands-on experience on re-engineering or fine-tuning the academic processes 

that can improve the quality of the outcome. Highly renowned professionals from academia and 

industry are being invited to enlighten the participants on various areas. 

 

2. Event description: 

Sharda University, a Leader in the field of Higher Education has taken the initiative to increase and 

improve faculty standards across all levels, especially in the area of ‘Outcome-Based Teaching 

Learning Methods and Research. 

During the present Covid-19 pandemic situation also Sharda University has been at the forefront in 

delivering quality education through virtual mode. The same has been recognized recently by QS. 

Infact, Sharda University is one of the few leading Universities in India to receive the prestigious QS 

I-Gap.uge E-Lead Certificate for excellence in online education. 

In the pursuit of academic excellence, Sharda University is proposing to conduct a Faculty 

Development Programme (FDP) on Outcome-Based Education (OBE) from 3rd – 7th July 2023 for the 

benefit of university faculty and other 

stakeholders. 

As the Outcome-based Education embraces each part of the education system, it involves a 

restructuring of curriculum, assessment and reporting practices in education to help achieve higher 

order-thinking and cognitive skills as laid down in the National Education Policy -2020. 

 

3. Participants (compulsory for events): 

 

S.No             Total Participants        Number of Male         Number of Female 

    1.                          161 63 98 

4. Budget distribution from University/any other agency: 830411 Rs./- 

5. Appendices 

 

Sr. 

No

. 

Appendices 

1 Participant contact list: 

Sr. No. EMP ID Name Email ID 

1 8477 Chandan Singh chandan.singh1@sharda.ac.in 

2 6731 Ashutosh Kumar Pandey ashutosh.pandey1@sharda.ac.in 

3 5866 Saleem Siddiqui saleem.siddiqui@sharda.ac.in 

4 5144 Sunil Kumar Jaiswal sunil.jaiswal@sharda.ac.in 

5 7706 Komal Sharma Komal.Sharma@sharda.ac.in 

6 5857 Sumedha Rabra Sumedha.Rabra@sharda.ac.in 

7 8034 Rajesh Yadav rajesh.yadav1@sharda.ac.in 

8 7183 Sana Kanwal sana.kanwal@sharda.ac.in 

9 6332 Rahamatun Nisha .  Rahamatun.Nisha@sharda.ac.in 
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10 7485 Apoorva Tiwari apoorva.tiwari@sharda.ac.in 

11 7685 Shivpriya Sharma shivpriya.sharma@sharda.ac.in 

12 6331 Hiba . hiba.1@sharda.ac.in 

13 6628 Vandana Singh Vandana.Singh@sharda.ac.in 

14 6888 Kunal Kishor kunal.kishor@sharda.ac.in 

15 6114 Ritika Indoria ritika.indoria@sharda.ac.in 

16 8205 Mayank Shukla mayank.shukla1@sharda.ac.in 

17 402 Rita Sharma rita.sharma@sharda.ac.in 

18 7694 Vishal Sharma Vishal.Sharma@sharda.ac.in 

19 6882 Karuna Singh karuna.singh@sharda.ac.in 

20 5620 Meenakshi Verma meenakshi.verma@sharda.ac.in 

21 7684 Kriti Sachan Kriti.Sachan@sharda.ac.in 

22 7784 Shilpa Gupta Shilpa.Gupta@sharda.ac.in 

23 6720 Nikhat Parvez nikhat.parvez@sharda.ac.in 

24 452 Anupam Agarwal anupam.agarwal@sharda.ac.in 

25 3730 Richa Tomar richa.tomar@sharda.ac.in 

26 8826 Suman Mallick suman.mallick@sharda.ac.in 

27 8828 Surender . surender.2@sharda.ac.in 

28 7775 Sarita Srivastava sarita.srivastava@sharda.ac.in 

29 7787 Shashank Sharma shashank.sharma2@sharda.ac.in 

30 9475 Kuldeep Chouhan kuldeep.chouhan@sharda.ac.in 

31 6096 Anil Kumar Sagar anil.sagar@sharda.ac.in 

32 8855 Renu Mishra renu.mishra@sharda.ac.in 

33 7820 Sonia Setia sonia.setia@sharda.ac.in 

34 6745 Vishal Jain vishal.jain@sharda.ac.in 

35 7818 Vivek Sharma vivek.sharma@sharda.ac.in 

36 8567 Sandeep Kumar sandeep.kumar16@sharda.ac.in 

37 8569 Ambuj Kumar Agarwal ambuj.agarwal@sharda.ac.in 

38 8709 Jyoti . jyoti.6@sharda.ac.in 

39 8702 Saptadeepa Kalita saptadeepa.kalita@sharda.ac.in 

40 5134 Shruti Nagpal shruti.nagpal@sharda.ac.in 

41 7863 Anjali . anjali1@sharda.ac.in 

42 7720 Akash Bhasney akash.bhasney@sharda.ac.in 

43 7781 Amit Kumar amit.2@sharda.ac.in 

44 7762 Ashish Kumar Chakraverti ashish.chakraverti@sharda.ac.in 

45 7726 Kamakshi Gupta Kamakshi.Gupta@sharda.ac.in 

46 7679 Manpreet Kaur Aiden Manpreet.Kaur@sharda.ac.in 

47 7690 Mohd Arquam Mohd.Arquam@sharda.ac.in 

48 7717 Namita Sharma namita.sharma@sharda.ac.in 

49 7792 Nikita . nikita.@sharda.ac.in 

50 7812 Shree Harsh shree.harsh@sharda.ac.in 

51 7680 Shweta Mayor Sabharwal Shweta.Mayor@sharda.ac.in 

52 7709 Sunil Dalal Sunil.Dalal@sharda.ac.in 

53 8788 Ashima Nadar Ashima.Nadar@sharda.ac.in 

54 8722 Supriya Singh Supriya.Singh@sharda.ac.in 

55 1700 Alankrita Chaudhary Alankrita.Chaudhary@sharda.ac.in 

56 7803 Simreet Singh Simreet.Singh@sharda.ac.in 
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57 7529 Kritika Gosain kritika.gosain@sharda.ac.in 

58 5871 Arti koul Kachroo arti.kachroo@sharda.ac.in 

59 8598 Ozma . ozma.1@sharda.ac.in 

60 4707 Sarita Verma sarita.verma@sharda.ac.in 

61 5542 Rinkal Sharma rinkal.sharma@sharda.ac.in 

62 2388 Rafraf Shakil rafraf.shakil@sharda.ac.in 

63 2038 Sonia Khanna sonia.khanna@sharda.ac.in 

64 5538 S Shankara Narayanan shankara.narayanan@sharda.ac.in 

65 753 Soma Deb soma.deb@sharda.ac.in 

66 8889 Pratima Walde pratima.walde@sharda.ac.in 

67 8192 Sushma Kakkar sushma.kakkar@sharda.ac.in 

68 9052 Iqra Javid iqra.javid@sharda.ac.in 

69 461 Suman . suman.kumar@sharda.ac.in 

70 4749 Shruti Singh shruti.singh1@sharda.ac.in 

71 7557 Km. Rachna km.rachna@sharda.ac.in 

72 8474 Anushika Tyagi anushika.tyagi@sharda.ac.in 

73 7179 Arvind Shanker Shukla arvind.shanker@sharda.ac.in 

74 8774 Ritika Shukla ritika.shukla@sharda.ac.in 

75 7727 Neeru Nagar neeru.nagar@sharda.ac.in 

76 7902 Snigdha Kuriyal snigdha.kuriyal@sharda.ac.in 

77 7871 Vaishali Arora vaishali.arora@sharda.ac.in 

78 7730 Ruchi Lal ruchi.lal@sharda.ac.in 

79 8181 Bishwajeet Prakash bishwajeet.prakash@sharda.ac.in 

80 7489 Sushma Singh sushma.singh1@sharda.ac.in 

81 7540 Rukmani . rukmani@sharda.ac.in 

82 7707 Arun Kumar M arun.kumar12@sharda.ac.in 

83 3544 Vivek Srivastava vivek.srivastava1@sharda.ac.in 

84 6741 Annette Angel annette.angel@sharda.ac.in 

85 6860 Sanjay Kumar sanjay.kumar7@sharda.ac.in 

86 6744 Bennet Angel bennet.angel@sharda.ac.in 

87 4769 SHARAD AGRAWAL sharad.agrawal@sharda.ac.in 

88 4771 MRIDULA GUIN mridula.guin@sharda.ac.in 

89 3524 Paratpar Sarkar paratpar.sarkar@sharda.ac.in 

90 8481 Smita Jain smita.jain@sharda.ac.in 

91 7691 Anamika Mehta anamika.mehta@sharda.ac.in 

92 7791 Mohini Singh mohini.singh@sharda.ac.in 

93 7724 Subhasree Ray subhasree.ray@sharda.ac.in 

94 7663 Raju CH V Voleti rajuch.voleti@sharda.ac.in 

95 775 Santhi Narayanan santhi.narayanan@sharda.ac.in 

96 6730 Mohammad Daoud Ciddikie mohammad.ciddikie@sharda.ac.in 

97 8043 Kanika . Kanika.@sharda.ac.in 

98 8130 Pooja Singh pooja.singh@sharda.ac.in 

99 8986 Sugandh Arora sugandh.arora@sharda.ac.in 

100 8568 Anushka . anushka.1@sharda.ac.in 

101 8772 Saniya Zehra saniya.zehra@sharda.ac.in 

102 6726 Neha Zaidi neha.zaidi@sharda.ac.in 

103 724 Pradeep Kumar Aggarwal pradeep.aggarwal@sharda.ac.in 
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104 1989 Mohammad Ashraf Ali ashraf.ali@sharda.ac.in 

105 6149 Vipin Sharma vipin.sharma5@sharda.ac.in 

106 6976 Amit Singh amit.singh5@sharda.ac.in 

107 8472 Ranu Tomar ranu.tomar@sharda.ac.in 

108 8525 Shrinkhala Upadhyaya shrinkhala.upadhyaya@sharda.ac.in 

109 8938 Tripti Mittal tripti.mittal@sharda.ac.in 

110 644 Sandeep Kumar Anand sandeep.anand@sharda.ac.in 

111 6843 Sudesh Singh sudesh.singh@sharda.ac.in 

112 6012 Lavish Kumar Singh lavish.singh@sharda.ac.in 

113 646 Akanksha Mishra akanksha.mishra@sharda.ac.in 

114 3931 Ankita Kakkar Ankita.Kakkar@sharda.ac.in 

115 7056 Anshu Gupta Devra Anshu.Gupta@sharda.ac.in 

116 3745 Anshul Saxena Anshul.Saxena@sharda.ac.in 

117 8002 Anuj Kumar Shrivastava Anuj.Kumar@sharda.ac.in 

118 8374 Arvind Kumar Anand Arvind.Kumar@sharda.ac.in 

119 7990 Bhaskar Charana Kabi Bhaskar.Charana@sharda.ac.in 

120 3722 Brig. Ranjit Ghuliani Brig..Ranjit@sharda.ac.in 

121 6887 Dr. Rashmi Sharma Dr..Rashmi@sharda.ac.in 

122 6695 Geeta Rai Geeta.Rai@sharda.ac.in 

123 1791 Jyoti Mishra Jyoti.Mishra@sharda.ac.in 

124 2865 Manoj Kumar Nandkeoliar Manoj.Kumar@sharda.ac.in 

125 3653 Megha Ranjan Megha.Ranjan@sharda.ac.in 

126 101 Pankaj Bansal Pankaj.Bansal@sharda.ac.in 

127 95 Pooja Rastogi poojarastogi@sharda.ac.in 

128 7594 Priyanka Sharma Priyanka.Sharma@sharda.ac.in 

129 8651 Rinku Garg Rinku.Garg@sharda.ac.in 

130 2380 Rishi Raj Bhatt Rishi.Raj@sharda.ac.in 

131 7068 Rohit Bharti Rohit.Bharti@sharda.ac.in 

132 9276 Roopali Mittal roopali.mittal@sharda.ac.in 

133 8275 Shani Mann Shani.Mann@sharda.ac.in 

134 8271 Shilpi Vashishta Shilpi.Vashishta@sharda.ac.in 

135 6988 Supriya Mahajan Supriya.Mahajan@sharda.ac.in 

136 6333 Virender Kumar Gautam Virender.Kumar@sharda.ac.in 

137 261 Vishal Gupta Vishal.Gupta@sharda.ac.in 

138 4238 Zarine Khan Zarine.Khan@sharda.ac.in 

139 6766 Ashok Kumar Gupta ashok.gupta1@sharda.ac.in 

140 4796 Neeti Purwar Neeti.Purwar@sharda.ac.in 

141 3796 Ekta Arora Ekta.Arora@sharda.ac.in 

142 2327 Ambren Chauhan Ambren.Chauhan@sharda.ac.in 

143 7806 Arushi Gupta Arushi.Gupta@sharda.ac.in 

144 7754 Poonam Chhillar Vij Poonam.Chhillar@sharda.ac.in 

145 7411 Anam Mohammed Saleem Anam.Mohammed@sharda.ac.in 

146 5331 Chaudhary Veena Salilkumar Chaudhary.Veena@sharda.ac.in 

147 1913 Sapam Debika Devi Sapam.Debika@sharda.ac.in 

148 6930 Aastha Singh aastha.singh@sharda.ac.in 

149 7293 Chitra Diwakaran chitra.diwakaran1@sharda.ac.in 

150 3630 Christa Mathew christa.mathew@sharda.ac.in 
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151 4545 Neha Barari neha.barari@sharda.ac.in 

152 3375 Rekha Kumari Rekha.Kumari@sharda.ac.in 

153 3244 Gunjan . gunjan.singh2@sharda.ac.in 

154 8844 Kumud Madan kumud.madan@sharda.ac.in 

155 8808 Ankita Tiwari ankita.tiwari@sharda.ac.in 

156 3872 Preeti Rani preeti.rani@sharda.ac.in 

157 4961 Ashok Kumar ashok.kumar6@sharda.ac.in 

158 2822 Krishna Kumar Pandey krishnakumar.pandey2@sharda.ac.in 

159 4871 Monika Srivastava monika.srivastava@sharda.ac.in 

160 738 Munendra Singh munendra.singh@sharda.ac.in 

161 3739 Sunil Chauhan sunil.chauhan@sharda.ac.in 
 

2 Participants feedback on the organized program 
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3 Images/Photos of the events: 
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Speakers addressing participants 
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Participants paying attention to the Speaker 
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Group Photograph 

5 Web sites link-https://www.sharda.ac.in 

 


